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Frigid Digger 7.3M Sub-Hour Club for Women

Name
Marie Boyd
Susan Kaluza
Nicole Hunt
Kathy River
Susan Kaluza
Michele Bazzanella
Susan Kaluza
Nicole Hunt
Nicole Hunt
Michele Bazzanella
Maurie McLaughlin
Nikki Kimball
Michele Bazzanella
Michele Bazzanella
Maurie McLaughlin
Susan Kaluza
Maurie McLaughlin
Lisa Minnehan
Lisa Minnehan
Heather Oswald
Susan Kaluza

Amber Wood-Jensen

Olivia Wood
Tanya Connole
Maurie McLaughlin
Andrea Giddings
Maggie Smith

Amber Wood-Jensen

Jane Krueger
Leslie Dahl-Graves

Amber Wood-Jensen

Penny Colton

Town
Missoula
Butte
Deer Lodge
Clancy
Butte
Helena
Butte
Raven Hill
Deer Lodge
Butte
Jackson

Bozeman
Helena

Butte
Jackson
Butte
Jackson
Opportunity
Opportunity
Great Falls
Butte

Butte
Anaconda
Butte
Jackson
Butte

Butte

Butte
Bozeman
Anaconda
Butte

Butte

Actual
Time
49:16
49:00
49:25
50:43
50:09
52:30
50:26
53:41
54:07
54:15
54:26

54:31
53:54

54:45
54:24
52:02
55:26
55:50
55:56
53:15
53:38
57:23
57.27
56:53
57:43
58:55
55:45
59:24
56:02
56:02
59:47
56:19
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Short-Course

Adjustment
Factor

1.0158
1.0632
1.0632
1.0479
1.0632
1.0158
1.0632
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0158
1.0000
1.0158
1.0632
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0632
1.0632
1.0000
1.0000
1.0158
1.0158
1.0000
1.0632
1.0000
1.0632
1.0632
1.0000
1.0632

Take these comparisons 'with a grain of salt.’

Adjusted
Time
50:03
52:06
52:32
53:09
53:19
53:20
53:37
53:41
54:07
54:15
54:26

54:31
54:45

54:45
55:16
55:19
55:26
55:50
55:56
56:37
57.01
57:23
57:27
5747
58:38
58:55
59:16
59:24
59:34
59:34
59:47
59:53

Date
26-Feb-2005
12-Feb-1994

9-Feb-2002

31-Jan-1987
3-Feb-1996
26-Feb-2005
4-Feb-1995
21-Feb-2015
18-Feb-2012
18-Feb-2012
20-Feb-2010

18-Feb-2012
17-Feb-2007
16-Feb-2013
17-Feb-2007
30-Jan-1999
21-Feb-2009
21-Feb-2015
20-Feb-2016
7-Feb-1998

21-Feb-2004
19-Feb-2011
18-Feb-2012
26-Feb-2005
18-Feb-2006
21-Feb-2015
12-Feb-2000
21-Feb-2009
15-Feb-1997
12-Feb-2000
18-Feb-2012
30-Jan-1988

Yeatly course conditions have varied dramatically, and those who have run the races many times know that
the starting and finish lines have not always been in the exact same spots, and there have been other course
alterations over the years that subject time comparisons to error. Finish times recorded prior to the most

recent course alteration in 2008 have been adjusted to help legitimize time comparisons.

Please do email us if you notice a typo or other mistake that you are positive is an error.



